900253397 04/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		10/03/2011	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richmond Cold Storage Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4808 Radford Avenue	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3425896	COLDTRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067492006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 206.447.8925

 Email:
 stepn@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stepens, Foster Pepper PLLC

Address Line 1: 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207257-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens
Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif 1 \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0629

<u>(D</u> 3, 2011

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama banking corporation (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), whose address is 6805 Morrison Boulevard, Suite 100, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement between **RICHMOND COLD STORAGE COMPANY, LLC**, a Georgia corporation, whose address is 4808 Radford Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23230, and Secured Party entered into on March 17, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on April 4, 2011, on Reel No. 004514, Frame 0296.

SECURED PARTY:

REGIONS BANK

Λ

Name: Ameria Watkins

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Country/State	Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
ColdTrax	USA	3,425,896	May 13, 2008

Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 04/24/2013